



## Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

We, Alfaflex nv, Maanstraat 4, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium

Declare that the following articles

Article number	Description
CR0204	reinforced and unreinforced PVC hoses "Cristal" and "Filclair"
CR0406	
CR0710	
CR0913	
C1216	
CR2026	
FC0511	
FCAL0814	

*Handwritten in blue ink:*  
CR 4418  
FC 1015  
J. Benard  
J. Meppens

Made out of PVC

And used for/as : data sheet enclosed

Comply with EU Regulations

1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP)

10/2011

Here are the conditions for carrying out the migration test : test reports enclosed

OML (overall migration limits):

We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration: test reports enclosed  
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.



SML (specific migration limits):

We declare that the materials respect the limits of specific migration and specific restrictions: test reports enclosed

Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

These articles can come into contact with the following type of foodstuffs: list of food stuff simulants enclosed

The storage conditions are:

Store hoses in cool, non-humid areas away from direct sunlight.

Place the rolls flat and do not stack too high.

Never keep (volatile) chemicals nearby the hoses.

The use conditions are : data sheet enclosed

Mechelen, 20/07/22

Alfaflex, Rudy Mariën

**N.V. ALFAFLEX S.A.**

Maanstraat 4

2800 MECHELEN

Tel. (015) 55 60 21 - Fax (015) 55 61 12